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Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 

Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal 

Merit List Based on on Patan Academy of Health Sciences, B.Sc. Nursing 

Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)    

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8325 3013 MONIKA JIREL Female 72 2 1 

2 8009 3167 SADIKSHYA GURAGAIN Female 69 4 2 

3 8317 3134 KABITA BK Female 69 5 3 

4 7955 3084 ASMITA NEUPANE Female 68 6 4 

5 8073 3203 RADHIKA SHRESTHA Female 68 7 5 

6 8157 3113 SIMRAN SHRESTHA Female 67 10 6 

7 8226 3045 ABISHA SANJEL Female 66 11 7 

8 8195 3124 Nisha BHANDARI Female 66 12 8 

9 8243 3096 RITU MAHARJAN Female 65 13 9 

10 7988 3231 SHITAL DEVI BHAT Female 65 15 10 

11 8378 3329 HAMISHA Dhanha Magar Female 64 16 11 

12 8196 3069 SANDILA MAHAT Female 63 17 12 

13 8024 3145 RAMILA SHRESTHA Female 63 18 13 

14 7979 3268 JYOTSHNA GAUTAM Female 63 21 14 

15 8182 3103 CHANDRA GURUNG Female 63 22 15 

16 8101 3139 PRAMILA DHAMALA Female 63 23 16 

17 7993 3067 MIRA BASNET Female 63 24 17 

18 8036 3281 SRIJANA KUSHWAHA Female 63 25 18 

19 8530 3112 KABITA DEVKOTA Female 62 26 19 

20 7812 3225 SUBHADRA SAPKOTA Female 62 27 20 

21 8159 3111 NISHA KOIRALA Female 62 28 21 
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22 8561 3056 SUMNIMA CHAMLING RAI Female 62 29 22 

23 8263 3110 SABINA THAPA MAGAR Female 62 30 23 

24 7991 3153 ANJANA PATHAK Female 61 31 24 

25 8090 3206 AYUSHMA KADARIYA Female 61 32 25 

26 8406 3337 Apsara Khadka Female 61 33 26 

27 8484 3090 RAKSHYA PRADHANANGA Female 61 34 27 

28 7008 3089 ANJU PARIYAR Female 61 35 28 

29 8338 3093 SUDHA SINGH Female 61 36 29 

30 7959 3273 SAMJHANA THAPA Female 60 37 30 

31 8588 3347 SUBHEKSHA DHUNGANA Female 60 38 31 

32 8475 3136 PUJA KARKI Female 60 40 32 

33 8056 3147 SHRITY PRAJAPATI Female 60 41 33 

34 8010 3077 PRANISHA RAUT Female 60 42 34 

35 8488 3340 ALINA SHARMA Female 60 43 35 

36 8525 3232 NISHA THAPA KSHETRI Female 60 44 36 

37 7741 3114 PABITRA THAPA Female 59 47 37 

38 8141 3339 RABINA THAPA MAGAR Female 59 48 38 

39 8322 3202 TRESHILA TAMANG Female 59 49 39 

40 8000 3293 KRITI SHRESTHA Female 58 51 40 

41 8569 3156 Shanta Thapa Female 58 56 41 

42 7964 3027 BINDU SINGH SUWAL Female 57 58 42 

43 8425 3098 SIMRAN ACHARYA Female 57 59 43 

44 8366 3243 ASHMINA MUNANKARMI Female 56 64 44 

45 7932 3082 AAYUSHMA MAHARJAN Female 56 66 45 

46 7175 3152 PREETI MAHARJAN Female 56 67 46 

47 6934 3291 MAMATA Kafle Female 56 68 47 

48 8664 3066 BINAYA YOGI Female 56 71 48 

49 8082 3184 SUJATA GURUNG Female 55 75 49 

50 7412 3279 MANISHA REGMI Female 54 81 50 

51 7945 3319 RADHA BHUJEL Female 53 92 51 

52 8161 3248 KARUNA Shrestha Female 53 95 52 

53 8360 3261 TINA Duwal Female 53 96 53 

54 7982 3031 Muskan GHIMIRE Female 52 99 54 

55 8193 3115 SARASWOTI POKHREL Female 52 100 55 

56 8594 3242 PURNIMA PANDEY Female 51 103 56 

57 7096 3227 SALINA MAHARJAN Female 50 113 57 

58 8654 3238 SAUBHAGYA KARKI Female 50 114 58 

59 8078 3239 SARISHMA SAPKOTA Female 50 116 59 

60 7409 3280 SUNITA PANDEY Female 50 119 60 

Reservation Group: Madheshi,ype of Reservation:  Community School Group    

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8036 3281 SRIJANA KUSHWAHA Female 63 25 1 



 
Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

  

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8317 3134 KABITA BK Female 69 5 1 

2 7955 3084 ASMITA NEUPANE Female 68 6 2 

3 8073 3203 RADHIKA SHRESTHA Female 68 7 3 

4 8195 3124 Nisha BHANDARI Female 66 12 4 

5 7988 3231 SHITAL DEVI BHAT Female 65 15 5 

6 8182 3103 CHANDRA GURUNG Female 63 22 6 

7 8036 3281 SRIJANA KUSHWAHA Female 63 25 7 

8 8406 3337 Apsara Khadka Female 61 33 8 

9 8338 3093 SUDHA SINGH Female 61 36 9 

10 8588 3347 SUBHEKSHA DHUNGANA Female 60 38 10 

11 8056 3147 SHRITY PRAJAPATI Female 60 41 11 

12 8488 3340 ALINA SHARMA Female 60 43 12 

13 7741 3114 PABITRA THAPA Female 59 47 13 

14 8322 3202 TRESHILA TAMANG Female 59 49 14 

15 8569 3156 Shanta Thapa Female 58 56 15 

16 8425 3098 SIMRAN ACHARYA Female 57 59 16 

17 7982 3031 Muskan GHIMIRE Female 52 99 17 

18 8193 3115 SARASWOTI POKHREL Female 52 100 18 

19 8078 3239 SARISHMA SAPKOTA Female 50 116 19 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Other  School Group          

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8325 3013 MONIKA JIREL Female 72 2 1 

2 8009 3167 SADIKSHYA GURAGAIN Female 69 4 2 

3 8226 3045 ABISHA SANJEL Female 66 11 3 

4 8243 3096 RITU MAHARJAN Female 65 13 4 

5 8196 3069 SANDILA MAHAT Female 63 17 5 

6 8101 3139 PRAMILA DHAMALA Female 63 23 6 

7 8263 3110 SABINA THAPA MAGAR Female 62 30 7 

8 8484 3090 RAKSHYA PRADHANANGA Female 61 34 8 

9 7008 3089 ANJU PARIYAR Female 61 35 9 

10 8525 3232 NISHA THAPA KSHETRI Female 60 44 10 

11 8000 3293 KRITI SHRESTHA Female 58 51 11 

12 6934 3291 MAMATA Kafle Female 56 68 12 

Reservation Group:  Dalit Female   Type of Reservation: Community  School Group    

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8317 3134 KABITA BK Female 69 5 1 

Reservation Group: Dalit Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 7008 3089 ANJU PARIYAR Female 61 35 1 



 
Reservation Group: Janajati  Type of Reservation: Community School Group   

  

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8073 3203 RADHIKA SHRESTHA Female 68 7 1 

2 8182 3103 CHANDRA GURUNG Female 63 22 2 

3 8056 3147 SHRITY PRAJAPATI Female 60 41 3 

4 8322 3202 TRESHILA TAMANG Female 59 49 4 

Reservation Group: Janajati  Type of Reservation: Other  School Group      

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8325 3013 MONIKA JIREL Female 72 2 1 

2 8157 3113 SIMRAN SHRESTHA Female 67 10 2 

3 8243 3096 RITU MAHARJAN Female 65 13 3 

4 8378 3329 HAMISHA Dhanha Magar Female 64 16 4 

5 8024 3145 RAMILA SHRESTHA Female 63 18 5 

6 8263 3110 SABINA THAPA MAGAR Female 62 30 6 

7 8484 3090 RAKSHYA PRADHANANGA Female 61 34 7 

8 8000 3293 KRITI SHRESTHA Female 58 51 8 

9 7932 3082 AAYUSHMA MAHARJAN Female 56 66 9 

10 7175 3152 PREETI MAHARJAN Female 56 67 10 

11 8082 3184 SUJATA GURUNG Female 55 75 11 

12 8161 3248 KARUNA Shrestha Female 53 95 12 

13 8360 3261 TINA Duwal Female 53 96 13 

14 7096 3227 SALINA MAHARJAN Female 50 113 14 

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Community School Group     

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8317 3134 KABITA BK Female 69 5 1 

Reservation Group: Dalit Type of Reservation: Other  School Group     

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 7008 3089 ANJU PARIYAR Female 61 35 1 

 


